
2026 Campbellsville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-2   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (37)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-34), Warner (8-10), Holland (5-5), Markham (4-4),
Walker (3-6), Coley (2-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Hackworth, Hannah .533 7-7 15 9 8 1 2 3 8 22 1.467 2 1 2 0 .579 1 1 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
1 Harris, Korey .500 7-7 20 8 10 1 0 0 3 11 .550 4 3 0 0 .630 0 0 6-6 9 11 2 .909
19 Pitcock, Caroline .500 7-7 18 8 9 4 1 2 12 21 1.167 4 2 4 0 .600 1 1 1-1 9 14 5 .821
21 McCoy, Macy .385 6-3 13 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .462 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
33 Walker, Karleigh .333 6-4 12 1 4 2 0 1 6 9 .750 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 5 1 .944
4 Warner, Rylee .263 7-7 19 4 5 3 0 1 5 11 .579 2 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 21 2 0 1.000
9 Metcalfe, Selynna .200 6-6 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 2 3 0 .385 0 0 1-1 12 0 0 1.000
7 Daniels, Jessie .182 7-7 22 4 4 2 0 0 8 6 .273 1 0 5 0 .208 1 0 1-1 29 0 0 1.000
14 Jones, Lydia .500 5-2 8 5 4 1 0 1 2 8 1.000 3 0 0 0 .636 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
23 Reed, Madison .273 5-5 11 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
8 Hilpp, Delaney .167 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Estep, Ashlan .000 7-2 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .083 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
24 Jeffries, Jillian .000 5-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .300 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Sprowles, Riley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
30 McGregor, Faith .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Hogg, Makayla .000 5-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .314 7-7 175 55 55 15 3 8 49 100 .571 27 9 28 0 .423 4 2 12-12 126 43 10 .944
Opponents .298 7-7 168 27 50 10 1 3 26 71 .423 12 5 30 1 .354 4 2 11-17 122 31 6 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Norris, Julie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
3 Markham, Emma 1.00 3-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 5 1 1 5 7 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 1 0
13 Holland, Leah 2.76 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.2 13 7 5 4 5 4 0 0 .277 1 5 0 3 2
10 Coley, Ellie 4.29 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 22 12 10 1 11 5 1 2 .319 0 0 0 0 0
18 Tipton, Heidi 9.80 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 7 7 2 6 1 0 1 .417 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.83 5-2 18 7 0 2 0 42.0 50 27 23 12 30 10 1 3 .298 2 5 0 4 2
Opponents 8.78 2-5 15 7 1 1 0 40.2 55 55 51 27 28 15 3 8 .314 7 9 0 4 2



2026 Campbellsville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Daniels, Jessie 29 29 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Warner, Rylee 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
9 Metcalfe, Selynna 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jones, Lydia 8 6 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Estep, Ashlan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hackworth, Hannah 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Coley, Ellie 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 4 .333 0 0
8 Hilpp, Delaney 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Holland, Leah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 McCoy, Macy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cheek, Camby 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
18 Tipton, Heidi 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
24 Jeffries, Jillian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Walker, Karleigh 18 12 5 1 .944 0 3 3 .500 0 0
1 Harris, Korey 22 9 11 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Reed, Madison 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pitcock, Caroline 28 9 14 5 .821 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sprowles, Riley 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Webb, Callie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hogg, Makayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Markham, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 McGregor, Faith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Norris, Julie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 179 126 43 10 .944 4 22 12 .647 0 0
Opponents 159 122 31 6 .962 2 24 0 1.000 1 0


